DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS MADISON, WISCONSIN

| | | | | | | Date | 11/8/2008 | |
|---|-----------------|--|---|--|------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Contract Name | | CCB Central District Police Remodeling - Phase 4 | |] | Change | Order Number | r CO 3 | |
| | | | | To Public Works Contract Number | | | r 6189 | |
| | | | | 0 | riginal Contract | Project Number | 0 | |
| | | | | | | Project Number | | |
| | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 4 | | • | (of change order) | |
| Change Orde | er Description | Patch Chair Rails | |] | | | | |
| . " | · | | | | CB33-58430-810499-00-53W0625 | | | |
| | | | | | | | 7 | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | • | | | | |
| Contractor: | Joe Daniels | Construction Co., Inc. | | | | | | |
| | 919 Applegat | te Rd. | | | | | | |
| | Madison, WI | 53713 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | 0 | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| You are auth | orized and dire | ected to make the following | ng changes | in this co | ntract: | | | |
| item No. | Description | | Est. Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Total Add | Total Deduct | |
| SOMEON ! | Plaster natch | and smooth drywall | | | | 1.1.14.1.12.12.12.12.10.10.10.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00. | | |
| 1 | | old wood chair rails are | 1 1 | ea | 12,698.00 | 12,698.00 | 0.00 | |
| ' | removed. | old wood offall falls are | ' | Ga | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 0.00 | |
| | TOTTOVOG. | | | | | | M -CROCKEROWAND | |
| | | | | | | 0.00 | 0.00 | |
| | | EATTHEANINE LA EACHD WAS A TOTAL COLOR OF A | | | | | | |
| • | | | | | | 0.00 | 0.00 | |
| | | THE COURT OF THE PROPERTY OF T | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | 0.00 | 0.00 | |
| | | | | · | <u> </u> | | | |
| | | | | | | 0.00 | 0.00 | |
| | | Haran de La Maria de La Carta | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | 0.00 | 0.00 | |
| Sub Totals | | CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O | <u> </u> | - *** - *** ************************** | L | 12,698.00 | 0.00 | |
| Grand Total | | | | | i | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | 12,698.00 | |
| | Contract Sum | was | | | | | 1,853,491.00 | |
| _ | y previous Ch | | | | | | 9,822.00 | |
| _ | • • | _ | | | | | 1,863,313.00 | |
| The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was The Contract Sum will be: | | | | | | Choose One: | 12,698.00 | |
| The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be | | | | | | 0000 | 1,876,011.00 | |
| | Time will be | Choose One: | THE RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN | | | | | |
| | Completion as | 3110000 G110. | 5/19/2009 | | | | | |
| THE BUILD OF | Joinpiction at | of the date of this char | ge Older, k | , | | | 07 1072000] | |
| Contractor's | Accentance | 1 01 | | | | | | |
| By | Acceptance | I Hay | | | | | | |
| Title | - Diag | Mar Desa | 18 0 - 1 B | 2010 | i | | | |
| Date | 11/1 | 0-60 | ayca | 1/2/3/3 | | | | |
| Date | 11-1 | 1 V 8 | | | | | | |
| Citule Annes | val (ego Povor | se side for instructions | .1 | | | | | |
| | | /R A 11 / 411 | 7.7 | | | Date | 11/81/08 | |
| Construction Inspector Construction Supervisor | | | | | | Date Date | 4/81/00 | |
| Engineer | | | | | | Date Date | | |
| Board of Public Works | | | | | | Date Date | | |
| Dodia Oi i u | OUC AACLUS | | | | | Late | and the second s | |

DANIELS

General Contractors

Proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days

PROPOSAL

| | Τ 1/ | OLODALI | |
|--|--|--|--|
| To: Attn: Address: | City of Madison Jim Whitney CCB- MLK Jr. Blvd. Madison, WI | Date: Job Name: Estimator: Email: | 11-08-08 PR08 Chair Rail Steve Hansen shansen@danielsco.com |
| Proposal for | chair rail work (approx. 641 lineal | feet) as follows: | |
| -Patch wall a -Refinish cha -Reinstall sal -5% markup. Total all wall IN THE EVEN INCLUCING NOTE: SALE: | i changes. IT OF DEFAULT, OWNER SHALL P ATTORNEYS FEE, INCURRED BY C S TAX WILL BE ADDED WHERE AP | m \$12 AY ALL REASONABLI CONTRACTOR IN ENFO PLICABLE | ORCING THIS CONTRACT. |
| Twelve the PAYMENT TI All material is guar in a workmanlike n or deviation from a executed only upon and above the estim accidents or delays | Dusand six hundred ninety elements: 2% INTEREST PER MONTH antered to be as specified. All work to be completed anner according to standard practices. Any alteration bove specifications including extra costs will be written orders, and will become an extra charge over ate. All agreements contingent upon strikes, beyond our control. Owner to carry fire, tornado, | ight and no/100 D CHARGED AFTER 30 | ollars (\$12,698.00) |
| Daniels Authorized Signature: Acceptance | e of Proposal — The above prices, conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted, to do the work as specified. Payment will be made a | 15 | |
| Date of Acceptance | | | |

Joe Daniels Construction Co., Inc. ¾ 919 Applegate Road, Madison, WI 53713 ¾ Office 608.271.4800 ¾ Fax

608.271.4570

Potter Lawson

Proposal Request PR# 08

15 Ellis Potter Court P.O. Box 44964 Madison, WI 53744-4964 608/274-2741 Fax/274-3674

To:

Daniels Construction

Steve Hansen

919 Applegate Road

Madison, WI 53713

Contract for:

All the Work

Date of Issuance:

October 31, 2008

Contract Date:

Project Name:

City County Building

Remodel -

Central District Police

Project No.:

2006.15.03

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract Documents described herein.

This is neither a Change Order nor a direction to proceed with the work described herein.

Description: Chair Rail Revisions - Phase I Construction

Revise and amend **Project Manual and Drawings** all dated March 28, 2008 for Work on the above Project as stated in this Proposal Request; otherwise the original **Project Manual and Drawings** shall remain in effect.

AFFECTING THE PROJECT MANUAL

None

AFFECTING THE DRAWINGS

DRAWING D101

PR8-01:

1/D101: Add plan Note #36 – Note to read "Remove remainder of existing chair rail throughout Phase I Remodeling. Patch & Repair walls to accept new finish. Salvage quantity of removed chair rail necessary to restore finish on new construction in Police Chief's office 1010 & Conference room 1012.

1000010 Illinoii oli livii oolibii dolloli ili x oii

DRAWING A101

PR8-02:

1/A101 – Add plan note #38 – Note to read "Provide matching chair on new wall construction in Police Chief's Office 1010 & Conference Room 1012. Utilize salvaged material – Refinish existing & salvaged as necessary for uniform installation.

Architect: Potter Lawson, Inc.